RESOLUTION NO. 9 OF 2024

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NANTICOKE ADOPTING THE 2024 RADIOLOGICAL EMERGENCY RESPONSE PLAN

WHEREAS, the City of Nanticoke previously adopted a Radiological Emergency Response Plan;

WHEREAS, certain amendments have become necessary which the City Council of the City of Nanticoke now wishes to formally adopt.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Nanticoke and it is hereby resolved by the authority of the same as follows:

1. The City Council of the City of Nanticoke hereby adopts the 2024 Radiological Emergency Response Plan which is on file in the office of the City Manager and the appropriate City officials and personnel are authorized and directed to perform those tasks or undertake those responsibilities set forth in the 2024 Plan. It is understood that the Mayor, pursuant to the Home Rule Charter, is empowered to declare and oversee any state of emergency. This 2024 Plan supersedes and replaces all previous plans adopted by the City of Nanticoke.

RESOLVED, this 5th day of June 2024, by the City Council of the City of Nanticoke, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania.

ATTEST:	CITY OF NANTICOKE:	
Jennifer W. Polito, City Clerk	Councilmember, Joseph A. Dougherty	